

NDPS - 19/2024

Order No. 10

Dt. 27.06.2024

This day is fixed for production

Accused namely Manoj Thapa , Anup Paul and Majidul Mia are produced from Correctional Home through V/C.

No step is taken on behalf of the accused persons.

Ld. Special Penal P.P. is present.

IO's report is not received.

Perused the case record.

Considered.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 11.07.2024 for production through V/C and IO's report.

Dict. & corr. by me

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar