

NDPS - 19/2024

Order No. 15

Dtd. 08.08.2024

Accused Manoj Thapa on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Other two accused persons Anup Paul and Majidul Miya produce from DCH, Alipurduar through V/C.

Mr. Roson Chattri, learned Counsel appears for the accused person namely Manoj Thapa.

Ld. Special Public Prosecutor Mr. Samir Kumar Dutta is present.

IO's report not yet received.

The case is adjourned for end of justice.

To **22.08.2024** for production through V/C accused Anup Paul and Majidul Miya & appearance Manoj Thapa.

D/C by me,

Sessions Judge
Alipurduar

Sessions Judge
Alipurduar