

NDPS - 19/2024

Order No. 16

Dtd. 22.08.2024

Accused persons Anup Paul and Majidul Miya are produced from Correctional Home through V/C.

Another accused Manoj Thapa on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special Public Prosecutor Mr. Samir Kumar Dutta is present.

Mr. Roshan Chhetri, Learned Counsel is representing accused Manoj Thapa.

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Shankha Subhra Singha for the accused Majidul Mia files a petition praying for bail on the ground as stated there in.

IO's report not yet received.

Perused the case record, considered.

Call for C.D.

Let a copy of this order sheet be sent to the I.O. for complinace.

The case is adjourned for end of justice.

To **05.09.2024** for production through V/C of accused Anup Paul and Majidul Miya, appearance of accused Manoj Thapa, bail petition hearing and IO's report.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (NDPS),
Alipurduar

Judge , Special Court (NDPS),
Alipurduar

