

NDPS – 19/2024

Order No. 25

Dtd. 07.01.2025

The date is fixed for report regarding vehicle, appearance and production of accused Anup Paul.

Accused Anup Paul produce from J/C.

Accused Majidul Mia and Manoj Thapa are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special Penal PP., Mr. Samir Kr. Dutta, is present.

Mrs. Prtibha Sarkar, Ld. Advocate from Legal Aid Penal Lawyer is representing the accused Anup Paul.

Mr. Roshan Chhetri, Ld. Advocate, is representing the accused Manoj Thapa.

Mr. Soomohan Ganguli, Ld. Advocate, is representing accused Majidul Mia.

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Soomohan Ganguli, for the petitioner/ accused Majidul Mia, moves the petition praying for return of seized vehicle bearing Registration No. WB 64 W 6984 (Hero Glamour).

On perusal of the case record it reveals that report regarding seized vehicle is not received from PS. concern.

Call for report from the Kalchini PS. in respect of seized vehicle bearing Registration No. WB 64 W 6984 (Hero Glamour) in connection with this case.

Perused the case record, considered.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To date i.e. **16.01.2025** for report regarding vehicle, appearance, production of accused Anup Paul, hearing petition dtd. 16.12.2024 and supply of accused copy.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (NDPS),
Alipurduar

Judge, Special Court (NDPS),
Alipurduar

NDPS – 19/2024

Later,

Dtd. 07.01.2025

Received compliance report from Kalchini PS regarding seized vehicle bearing Registration No. WB 64 W 6984 (Hero Glamour) in connection with this case.

Let it be kept with the record.

To date i.e. (16.01.2025)

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (NDPS),
Alipurduar

Judge, Special Court (NDPS),
Alipurduar

OFFICE OF THE DIST. & SESSIONS JUDGE,
ALIPURDUAR.

Memo No.

Dated

{ Ref: Arising out of Kalchini P.S Case No. 46/2024 dt. 05.04.2024 U/S.
21(c)/25/29 of NDPS Act. NDPS Case No. 19/24, State Vs. Majidul
Miah and 02 others }

Copy of order forwarded to :

The I.O. Kalchini P.S , Alipurduar.

Judge, Special Court (NDPS)
Alipurduar