

Order no. 29
dt. 27.01.2025

Accused Anup Paul is not produced from J/C.

Another two (2) accused Majidul Miah and Manoj Thapa are present before this court.

Mr. Roshan Chhetri, Ld. Advocate, is representing the accused Manoj Thapa.

Ld. Advocate, Miss. Lipika Naha, for the petitioner/ accused Majidul Miah files a petition and prays to return the seized vehicle.

Report regarding seized vehicle bearing Reg. No. WB 64 W 6984 is received from I/O. Kalchini PS.

Let it be kept with the record.

Perused the case record, considered.

The case is adjourned.

To 10.02.2025 for appearance, production of accused Anup Paul, hearing petition in presence of Ld. PP and supply of accused copy.

Dict.& corr. by me,

Judge, Special court
(NDPS act)
Alipurduar.

Judge, Special court
(NDPS act)
Alipurduar.